and specifications set forth in this Agreement and in Exhibit A, County shall make payment to 

Contractor based on the rates and in the manner specified in Exhibit B.    

In no event shall County’s total fiscal obligation under this Agreement exceed Three Million 

Three Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen Dollars ($3,386,218). 

In the event that the County makes any advance payments, Contractor agrees to refund any 

amounts in excess of the amount owed by the County at the time of contract termination or 

expiration. Contractor is not entitled to payment for work not performed as required by this

[...]

Additional Data Source Pricing 

In addition to the data source integrations described in Exhibit A (Services), Participating Agencies may purchase 
additional data source integrations during the Term. 

Pricing for any such additional data source integration shall not exceed Thirty-Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000) 
per data source.  

Any additional data source integrations purchased pursuant to this Section shall be subject to the same pricing 
structure and payment administration provisions set forth in this Exhibit B. 

Users: The County may allow an unlimited number of employees of the Participating Agencies as identified in